TOWN OF WEST SENECA

BRrian J. Apanms
SUPERINTENDENT Or
HiGrway Deearrsies

TO: The Honorable Town Board
FROM: Brian Adams
DATE: April 18, 2022

RE: Vehicle/Equipment Sale-Disposal
Dear Honorable Town Board Members:

Please authorize the Highway Superintendent to list the attached vehicles and equipment for
auction/disposal with Auctions International. All proceeds generated from Highway vehicles and
equipment will go to the Highway fund. Proceeds generated from Buildings and Grounds, or Sanitation
equipment will go to the General fund in their equipment lines.

Sincerely,

Brian Adams

Superintendent of Highways
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Sale/Disposal List-Auction International 2022

Chevy pickup w/ plow
Ford Econoline
International dump w/
plow

Chevy Cube Van
Freightliner tractor semi
International dump truck
International dump truck
Chevy rubbish truck
Chevy Club Cab pickup
Case rubber tire excavator
Huber Road Grader
Caterpillar dozer
Willibald yard waste
shredder

Willibald yard waste shredder

Chevy dump truck

Chevy Silverado
Ford Fusion
Ford Taurus
Chevy Impala

Volvo garbage truck
Volvo garbage truck

FORD PICKUP 4X4

CHEVY SILVERADO PICKUP
CHEVY SILVERADO PICKUP
KUBOTA 2WD TRACTOR

2006
2002

2003
2000
1988
1993
2000
2005
2005
1991
1972
1993

2002

2005

2003

2008
2005

2001
2001

2002
1998
2000

2009

1GCHK24U36E260572
1FBNE31L22HB46474

1HTWDAAR13J069976
1GBJG31R811152400
1FUPYSYB9JH316887
1HTGBPCR7PH495467
1IHTGBAARXYH262331
1GBC4E1123F505971
1GCHK29U85E230460
JAK0032562
FV251805

7R519

1034615

1GBE4C1214F515267

1GCEC14V337228714
3FAHPOHGXAR265368
1FAFP53U06A192899
2G1WT58K479153381

4V2DC6UEX1N323975
4V2DC6UE11N323976

1FTNF21L53EA64471
1GCFC24Z7RZ246171
1GCGC24U117129957
12344



